Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		nent Recordation Services RECORI r of the U.S. Patent Trademark Office ox 1450	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office		
ļ				. A	ttorney Docket No.	<u>153489</u>		
Ple	ase r	ecord the attached document.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
То	tal nı	umber of pages including cover sheet, attachme	ents, and docume	ent: <u>6</u>				
1.	A.	Name of conveying parties:		2. A. Name a	nd address of receivi	ng party:		
	B.	 Christopher P. STEINMAN Jeffrey S. LOUIS Matthew COPITHORNE Brian OTTS Peter DEMUYLDER Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes \(\times \)		ONE I	INE SCIENTIFI PIERCE PLACE, CA, ILLINOIS 60	SUITE 475W		
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:		B. Addition	nal name(s) & addres	ss(es) attached? es 🔀 No		
	\boxtimes	Assignment						
		Security Agreement Change of	Name					
		Other						
	В.	Execution Date: 1) July 5, 2012 2 & 4) July 6, 2012 3 & 5) July 10, 2012						
4.	A.	Patent Application No. 29/426,749		B. Patent N	o.(s)			
		Additional	numbers attach	ed? ☐ Yes ☒ No	,			
	C.	Title of Application: <u>DRAPE FOR OR</u>	GAN OR TIS	SUE TRANSPOI	RTER			
5.	Nar	ne and address of party to whom corresponden cerning document should be mailed:	ce	6. Total number	of applications and p	patents involved: 1		
	Na	me: William P. Berridge		7. Please cha total fee (3	arge Deposit Acc 37 CFR 3.41) in th	ount No. 15-0461 the e amount of \$40.00.		
	Ac	OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787		Credit any ove deposit account	rpayment or charge at number 15-0461.	any underpayment to		
9.	To i	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and felief, the forego inal document. liam P. Befridge, Registration No. 30,024 in T. Lingard, Registration No. 61,276	ing information		nd any attached cop September 7, 2012	y is a true copy of the		

ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	(1)	Chris	topher P. STEINMAN	(5)	Peter DEMUYLDER	
(1-8)	Name(s)	(2)	Jeffre	y S. LOUIS	(6)	***************************************	
	of Inventor(s)	(3)	Matil	ew COPITHORNE	(7)		
		(4)	Brian	OTTS	(8)		
		the un	dersigne	on of the sum of one dollar (\$ d, the receipt and sufficiency reby does assign, transfer and	y of which are I	r good and valuable consideration pr tereby acknowledged, each undersig	aid to each of med agrees to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	LIFE	LINE SCIENTIFIC, INC.			
(10)	Insert Address of	(10)		Pierce Place, Suite 475W			
	Assignee	the en invent contin	nafter de tire righ tion, and tuation, i	signated as the Assignee) an t, title and interest for the Un in all applications for patent international, confirmation, s	ited States of A tincluding any ubstitute and re	rirs, successors, assigns and legal rejumerica as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100 and all provisional, non-provisional, issue application(s), and all Letters by be granted on the invention know	0, in the , divisional, Patent,
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	(11)	DRA	PE FOR ORGAN OR TISSI	UE TRANSPO	RTER	
	Application Number	(Atto	mey Do	cket No. 153489			
				undersigned has (have) exect with or	uted an applica	lion for patent in the United States o	f America on
(12)	Insert Date of Signing						
	of Application	(12)	on _				
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. A	application Number			**************************************
	Identification for						
	filed applications	filed				plication and/or patent for the inve	
claims of reexamito issue full right and agridentific	or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agre- ination a grant of a valid Un- 5) Each undersigned auth any and all patents resulting at to convey the entire inter- ees that this assignment is bi- 6) Each undersigned here	onal Con es to perf ited Stare orizes and from sai st herein inding on by grants	vention orm all s patent d reques id applic assigned Assigned	for Protection of Industrial in affirmative acts which may to the Assignee. Its the Commissioner of the cation(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not execut or and Assignor's heirs, success of OLIFF & BERRINGE, Pl	Property or sin be necessary to U.S. Patent and e. as Assigned ed, and will no dessors, assigns to the power to	o obtain, maintain or confirm by read Trademark Office and other issuit of the entire interest, and covenants it execute, any agreement(s) in conf	issue or ng authorities s that he has flict herewith, her
	In witness whereof, execu	ted by U	he unde	rsigned on the date(s) opp	oside the wade	rsigned name(s).	
Date	05-34,20	210		Inventor Signature (Mily	no v. sum	Z-(SEAL)
Date	\$100 TO TOTAL STREET, \$100			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date	**************************************			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date				Inventor Signature		eroninakkin ero	(SEAL)
Date				Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date				Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date				Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date				Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date	This assignment should protein them it should be signed be:			witnesses who also sign here Witness		U.S. A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside	the U.S.A. If
Date	1-2-19			Witness	from	CXXXXIII	

ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	(1)	Christopher P. STEINMAN	(5)	Peter DEMUYLDER	
(1-8)	Namc(s)	(2)	Jeffrey S. LOUIS	(6)		\" \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
	of Inventor(s)	(3)	Matthew COPITHORNE	(7)		
		(4)	Brian OTTS	(8)		
		the up	sideration of the sum of one dollar designed, the receipt and sufficien , and hereby does assign, transfer	ncy of which are	er good and valuable consideration p hereby acknowledged, each undersi	eaid to each of gned agrees to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	LIFELINE SCIENTIFIC, INC.			
(10)	Insert Address of	(10)	One Pierce Place, Suite 475W Itasca, Illinois 60143			
	Assignee	the entirement	nafter designated as the Assignee) tire right, title and interest for the l ion, and in all applications for pate uation, international, confirmation	United States of A ent including any , substitute and o	eirs, successors, assigns and legal re America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §10 and all provisional, non-provisional cissue application(s), and all Letters ay be granted on the invention know	lO, in the I, divisional, Patent,
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	DRAPE FOR ORGAN OR TIS	SUE TRANSPO	RTER	
	Number, or Foreign Application Number					
	, This seems of the seems of	-	mey Docket No. 153489	amentad on analica	tion for patent in the United States	of America on
			late herewith or	contact an approx	activity passar at all contest contest	N. Castoriou Ora
(12)	Insert Date of Signing					
	of Application	(12)	on		•	
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. Application Number			
	Identification for				•	
	filed applications	filed	V-14-24-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2		oplication and/or patent for the inve	
claims of reexamite issue full right and agree identific	erference. 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned authorany and all patents resulting at to convey the entire interestes that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned here!	es to execute on all Con- es to perfited States orizes and from sai at herein and ing on by grants	wite all papers and documents and vention for Protection of Industria form all affirmative acts which may appear to the Assignee. It requests the Commissioner of the Application(s) to the said Assignessigned, and that he has not exceed the Assignor and Assignor's heirs, so the firm of Oller & Berridge.	i perform any act al Property or sin by be necessary to the U.S. Patent an nec, as Assignee suited, and will an accessors, assign PLCiho power to	o obtain, maintain or confirm by re d Trademark Office and other issui of the entire interest, and covenant of execute, any agreement(s) in con	ction with cissue or ing authorities to that he has affect herewith, ther
	In witness whereof, execu	rted by th	o undersigned on the date(s) of	posite the unde	rsigned name(s).	
Date	*** **********************************		Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date	7/6/201	2	Inventor Signature	Sols	S. Jois	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature	011	7 0	(SEAL)
Date	**************************************		Inventor Signature	H		(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature		Anning the group of the second	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date	audition		Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
			st two witnesses who also sign he		U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside	the U.S.A. If
Date	11619	2	Witness	1	ndttt	<u></u>

PATENT

REEL: 028939 FRAME: 0994

ASS	\mathbf{IG}	NN	1EN	T
-----	---------------	----	-----	---

			11001011111	22 1 2		
	Insert	(1)	Christopher P. STEINMAN	(5)	Peter DEMUYLDER	
(1-8)	Name(s)	(2)	Jeffrey S. LOUIS	(6)		
	of Inventor(s)	(3)	Matthew COPITHORNE	(7)		
		(4)	Brian OTTS	(8)		
		the unc	sideration of the sum of one dollar dersigned, the receipt and sufficien , and hereby does assign, transfer a	cy of which are I		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	LIFELINE SCIENTIFIC, INC.			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignce	(10)	One Pierce Place, Suite 475W Itasca, Illinois 60143			
	·	the ent inventi contin	nafter designated as the Assignee) ine right, title and interest for the ton, and in all applications for pate uation, international, confurnation ions, reissues and reexamination con	Juited States of A ant including any , substitute and re	merica as defined in 35 U.S.C. and all provisional, non-provisions sissue application(s), and all Lett	§ 100, in the onal, divisional, ers Patent,
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	DRAPE FOR ORGAN OR TIS	SUE TRANSPO	RTER	
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No. 153489)
		for wh	ich the undersigned has (have) exe	ecuted an applica	tion for patent in the United Stat	es of America on
(12)	Insert Date of Signing	Crass	aco nocular or			
	of Application	(12)	on	apr	<u> </u>	
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. Application Number			
	Identification for					
	filed applications	filed	ute all papers necessary in connec			
such interest chaims of reexamited to issue full right and agridentifications of the control of	erference. 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned authorized any and all patents resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned and the convey the beart is b	es to exectional Converses to perfeited States for izes and g from sailest herein a finding on the grants	cooperate with the Assignee in enute all papers and documents and vention for Protection of Industriation all affirmative acts which mas patent to the Assignee. I requests the Commissioner of the application(s) to the said Assignassigned, and that he has not exceed Assignor and Assignor's heirs, suthe firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, ble in order to comply with the results.	i perform any act al Property or sin by be necessary to the U.S. Patent am- nee, as Assignee acced, and will no processors, assigns PLC the power to	which may be necessary in cornilar agreements. by obtain, maintain or confirm by d Trademark Office and other is of the entire interest, and cover or execute, any agreement(s) in a rand legal representatives. by insert on this assignment any	reissue or squing authorities that the has conflict herewith,
	In witness whereof, exec	ated by th	ne undersigned on the date(s) op	posite the ande	r3igned name(s).	_
Date	7-10	-12	Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date	,		Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature	***************************************		(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature	***		(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date	Later the second		Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
neither,			e signed before: (a) a Notary Pub st two witnesses who also sign he		U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outs	side the U.S.A. If
Date	7-10-12		Witness	Dans	rele Petto	Mouto
Date	7-10-12	-	Witness	(1) E	1100	
	•					

ASSE	GNM	ENT
------	-----	-----

	Insert	(1)	Chri	stopher P. STEINMAN	(5)	Peter DEMUYLDER	
(1-8)	Name(s)	(2)	Joffin	ey S. LOUIS	(6)		
	of Inventor(s)	(3)	Matt	hew COPITHORNE	(7)		****
		(4)	Bria	OTTS	(8)		
		the un	dersign	on of the sum of one dollar (ed, the receipt and sufficienc reby does assign, transfer an	y of which are I	r good and valuable consideration nereby acknowledged, each under	a paid to each of rsigned agrees to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)		LINE SCIENTIFIC, INC.	~		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)		Pierce Place, Suite 475W a, Illinois 60143			
		the en invent contin	nafter d tire righ ion, and uation,	esignated as the Assignce) ar it, title and interest for the Uri in all applications for pater international, confirmation, s	nited States of A t including any : substitute and re	its, successors, assigns and legal merica as defined in 35 U.S.C. § and all provisional, non-provision issue application(s), and all Lette ty be granted on the invention kn	100, in the nal, divisional, ers Palent,
(II)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	(H)	DRA	PE FOR ORGAN OR TISS	UE TRANSPO	RTER	
	Application Number	(Anto	ney Do	cket No. 153489)
		for wi	ich the	undersigned has (have) exec	uted an applicat	ion for patent in the United State	s of America on
(12)	Insert Date of Signing	even	late her	ewith or			
\ /	of Application	(12)	on	07/06/	/Q		
(13)	Alternative	(12)	115 4	/ / / upplication Number			
(10)	Identification for	(13)	0.0.1	rpproductivit reasons	*		
	filed applications	filed					
reexamito issue full right and agri	or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Union 5) Each undersigned authorany and all patents resulting at to convey the entire interests that this assignment is bid 6) Each undersigned here.	onal Converse to perfet ted States prizes and from said therein and perfet perf	rention and a patent in patent in patent in request in applicular in a patent	for Protection of Industrial affirmative acts which may to the Assignce. It the Commissioner of the action(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not execut or and Assignor's heirs, succ to of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Pi	Property or simble necessary to U.S. Patent and c, as Assignee c ed, and will not essors, assigns C the power to	obtain, maintain or confirm by Trademark Office and other iss of the entire interest, and covena execute, any agreement(s) in or	reissue or suing authorities ants that he has onflict herewith, orther
	In witness whereof, execu	ted by th	e unde	rsigned on the date(s) oppo			
Date	07/06/12	·		Inventor Signature	*Sru	an Ott	(SEAL)
Date				Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date				Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date				Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date				Inventor Signature	·		(SEAL)
Date	***************************************			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date	~~~			Inventor Signature	<u> </u>		(SEAL)
Date	4#**			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
neither,	This assignment should protein it should be signed before					I.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outsid	le the U.S.A. If
Date	**************************************			Witness			
Date				Witness			

ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	(1)	Christopher P. STEINMAN	(5)	Peter DEMUYLDE	R	
(1-8)	Name(s)	(2)	Jeffrey S. LOUIS	(6)			
	of Inventor(s)	(3)	Matthew COPITHORNE	(7)			
		(4)	Brian OTTS	(8)			
		the ur	nsideration of the sum of one dollar idersigned, the receipt and sufficient, and hereby does assign, transfer	ncy of which are l	r good and valuable co hereby acknowledged,	each undersigned agrees to	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	LIFELINE SCIENTIFIC, INC.				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	One Pierce Place, Suite 475W	,		METALON CONTRACTOR AND	
an.	Insert Identification	the en inven- contin	nasca, Illinois 60143 naster designated as the Assignee) tire right, title and interest for the tition, and in all applications for patentation, international, confirmation citions, reissues and reexamination of	United States of A ent including any , substitute and re ertificates that ma	america as defined in 3 and all provisional, no issue application(s), and y be granted on the in	5 U.S.C. §100, in the n-provisional, divisional, and all Letters Patent.	
(44)	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	(11)	DRAPE FOR ORGAN OR TIS	SUE TRANSPOR	RTER	•	
	Application Number	(Atto	mey Docket No. 153489		A)	
		for w	nich the undersigned has (have) exc	cuted an applicat	ion for patent in the U	nited States of America on	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing	even	late herewith or				
	of Application	(12)	on				
(13)	Alternative	(12)	ALC Assissant			Malarantina diprima antana na mandra antana anta	
(23)	Identification for	(13)	U.S. Application Number			The state of the s	
	filed applications	filed					
reexami to issue full righ and agre identific	or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agreemation a grant of a valid Unity 5) Each undersigned authoration and all patents resulting to convey the entire interested that this assignment is bit of Each undersigned hereb	enal Converse to perfected States orizes and from said therein and original to perfect the	ute all papers and documents and vention for Protection of Industria form all affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee. I requests the Commissioner of the dapplication(s) to the said Assign assigned, and that he has not executed assignor and Assignor's heirs, suthe firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, the in order to comply with the ru	I Property or sim y be necessary to e U.S. Patent and iee, as Assignee c ured, and will not ceessors, assigns PLC the power to	ilar agreements. obtain, maintain or co Trademark Office an of the entire interest, a execute, any agreem and legal representati insert on this assignm	onfirm by reissue or d other issuing authorities and covenants that he has ent(s) in conflict herewith. ves. tent any further	:
	In witness whereof, execut	ted by th	e undersigned on the date(s) op	posite the under	cioned name(c).	die Jan	
Date	07/10/201				Alder Pa		
Date						(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date .	mildele frontessesses as		Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date .			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	(SEAL)	
neither, (This assignment should pret then it should be signed befo	ferably be re at leas	e signed before: (a) a Notary Publitiwo witnesses who also sign her	ic if within the U e:	I.S.A. (b) a U.S. Cons	al if outside the U.S.A. If	
Date	07401 201	ے_	Witness _	RAFA 6	ELA FUE	VIE CH N	
Date _	07/10/201	2	Witness _	Michiel	E FRANCO	The market	_
			_				
					-	_	